OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

o O 00 N O o bW N -

N N N N NN N DD N N = cd ad a0 a8 e ey e e
0o ~N O O AW N -2 O © 0O N OO OrhA W A

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33512

33512

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33512 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of June 19, 2017, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting only
September 2, 2014, by and between KLEINFELDER, INC., a California corporation
(“Consultant”), with a place of business at 5015 Shoreham Place, San Diego, California
92122, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be
performed in connection with as-needed airport pavement evaluation consulting and
related services; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
33512 (the “Agreement”) whereby Consultant agreed to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
extend the term and add $350,000 for a total not to exceed Agreement amount of
$1,100,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term an additional one-year
period, add $400,000, and attach a revised rate sheet;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 1.A. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

“‘A.  Consultant shall generally furnish specialized' services more
particularly described in (i) RFQ No. AP13-030 dated May 20, 2013, and Task Order 001
dated May 23, 2014, each attached as Exhibit “A-1” to this Agreement and incorporated
herein by this reference, and (ii) Consultant’s response to such RFQ attached as Exhibit
‘A-2" to this Agreement and incorporated by this reference, in accordance with the
standards of the profession, and City shall pay for these services in the manner described

below, not to exceed One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000), at the rates

1

ARW:bg A14-01409
L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D016\P028100767480.DOCX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

© 00 ~N O o A~ LW N -

[ 2% TR\ T N R \ o T N TR o TR N RN N TR NG Y VO G SO T S G G G G
0o N OO o0 b WODN A2 O ©W N DA LWwN O

or charges shown in Exhibit “B”. Consultant shall specifically furnish specialized services
on as-needed basis more particularly described in individual scopes of work to be prepared
by City staff and delivered to Consultant respecting discreet projects to be completed
hereunder (each, a “Project”). Consultant's Designated Employee (as defined in Section
3.B) shall negotiate with City’s representative (as defined in Exhibit “C”) in order to
determine specific terms applicable to each Project. Upon successful negotiation of the
terms of each Project to be completed hereunder, Consultant’s Designated Employee shall
approve of such terms in writing, and subsequently move forward with each Project only
after written direction to do so from City’s representative.”

2. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

“2.  TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on
September 3, 2014, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on September 30, 2018, unless
sooner terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is
completed sooner.”

3. The Rates/Charges in Exhibit “B” to the Agreement is hereby
amended in accordance with Exhibit “B-1", attached hereto and incorporated by this
reference.

4. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 33512 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

m
7
7
"
m
7
7
"

ARW:bg A14-01409
L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D016\P028\00767480.DOCX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

0w 00 ~N oo o b~ W N -

N N N N N NN N N N A a aad  ma m 0\ e
0o ~N OO o0 A W N -2 O © 00 N OO oA W N -~ O

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

< { 14 | , 2017

g f%éf 2017

i@ . 2L 2017

121

{

, 2017.

ARW:bg A14-01409

L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D016\P028\00767480. DOCX

By

KLEINFELDER, INC., a California
corporation

By__ ¥4 \—\AMM*}@/«

Name_aSw = AD | pocw.

Title

Vv - Avux‘\*\m‘\

By

Title

Name i/m f// [a f) =3

/St Bresi iwm% o 1O e el—

“Consultant”

CITY OF L%ﬁmmmmml '

corporation

M@ﬁ@@%

i C ity”

CHARLES PAR

City Managé‘rsiféé%;
EMECLTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER,

This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 33512 is approved as to form on




EXHIBIT “B-1”

Rates or Charges




“pasinquial
10U B.€ 53503 1IBIIP IBYI0 DIAYM S3I8]04d U0 BJNPaYdS 99§ DU 1SNIPe 01 IS SY) SSAIDSDL SRR U Y1 Ag PIsINGUIIRL pue PaIJlIg 3¢ [[IM 1509 JO31IP JSYI0 JBY] BWINSSE Sa1ed AlInoH

.,

“1sijeads Jsndwod pue ‘s3sidojoapAy s1s190j09804pAyY {s151801098 siuaIBAY jelIsnpu;

!51939U13UB |EIUBWIUOIIAUD pUE [ED1UL221098 ‘|BILIDRJD * [23]WBYD ‘[edjueyIaLW ‘IAID 03 YW} 30U Ing Suspnjdul sae [euoissajoud jje 01 soddy,

‘Aietesedss payddns aq (jim sjoafold asoyy Jog
sajel Alinoy ‘sebem Buiieasid o} 1elgns s)osloid o) Aidde jou op sejel anoge ay] “sme] abepn Bulieasid o} joelgns aq Aew spuny oygnd Buinieoar s1osloid 1o spsfoid syiom oljand

'G102/10/80 BuiuuiBeq Jesh Jed %¢ Je pejejeose aq |im sejey

"ajep ainjeubis 10e1jU0o sy) wols sAep 08 Ulylim pajaidwod jou sjosfoid uo sinpayds a9 oy 1snipe o} 1Bl ay) seriesal JopjauIay

16$ 88% 98% £8% 18% ve L8 6ee/$ 0.2Ze8 Pl 16°62$ SAlRASIUILPY
501$ zo1$ 66$ 96$ 6% 05°8$ L0688 897/¢% T4 10°0e$ Joresedo AAVD
LLLg 801% soL$ z0L$ 663 006$ 96'68%  80°0v$ zZL'8L$ 9/.°1¢$ 11 1shleuy 819
[R5 601L$ 90L$ €0L$ 0013 90'6$ $9°06%  6S°0V$ T8l 00°Z¢$ {euoissajold Jels
9G1$ 618 JA4RS AR 6¢cLs £9Zl$ sz9zly 9z9st TA 85 ¥$ Jsauibug N0 paisysibay
G128 602$ £0Z$ 161$ 161$ ov'Z1$  86°€LLS 25 I$ ¥0°5e$ Zr'19$ Jeuoissajold |ediould
£5Z$ oves 652$ YA STAAS Yr0z$  OvvOZ$ 207169 LLIYS oLZLS Jesuibug [eoluyoeioes) pass)sibey
0/2$ 29z$ ¥52$ JAZA:S ovze 67128 89°/128 80°/6% 98°chs 26'9/% [euoissejold [ediould IS
8jey AifoH 9jey ANOH 3Jey AINOH S1ey ANOH 3jey AMNOH %00  [8j01aNS %0012 02F %0050  31eg AnoH Riobsjes/eako[dug
8102 1102 9102 5102 ¥10Z sejed  jyoud ajey ojey pauspinqun
pauaping pesysdA)  Jijeusg abuliy jusLing
Amd

531V 44VLS T¥YNOISS3I404d




